PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021255 Frame 0674. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Bridgestone Sports Co., Ltd

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshihiko MINAMI	07/13/2008
Hiroshi HIGUCHI	07/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgestone Sports Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-22-7, Minamiooi, Shinagawa-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12175290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: mleahy@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q109278

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Madeliene B. Leahy - patent specialist

Total Attachments: 4

source=MARKED_RECORDATION_ORIGINAL_1595_ASSIGMENT#page1.tif source=MARKED_RECORDATION_ORIGINAL_1595_ASSIGMENT#page2.tif source=MARKED_RECORDATION_ORIGINAL_1595_ASSIGMENT#page3.tif source=MARKED_RECORDATION_ORIGINAL_1595_ASSIGMENT#page4.tif

OP \$40.00 17

7/17/2008 8:36:06 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500595897A

JULY 17, 2008

PTAS

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE WASHINGTON, DC 20037

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/17/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021255/0674

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: Q109278

ASSIGNOR:

MINAMI, TOSHIHIKO

DOC DATE: 07/13/2008

ASSIGNOR:

HIGUCHI, HIROSHI

DOC DATE: 07/13/2008

ASSIGNEE:

BRIDGESTONE SPORTS CO., L+D. BRIGESTONE SPORTS CO., LTD.

6-22-7, MINAMIOOI, SHINAGAWA-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 12175290

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: GOLF BALL

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 7/17/2008 8:36:06 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

021255/0674 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO

7/17/2008 8:36:06 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	•		
lectronic Version v		07/17/2008 500595897			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Toshihiko Minami			07/13/2008		
Hiroshi Higuchi			07/13/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Brigestone S	Brigestone Sports Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	6-22-7, Minar	6-22-7, Minamiooi, Shinagawa-ku			
City:	Tokyo	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Numbe	er		
		12175290			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	dhill@su e: Sughrue 2100 Pe	3-7860 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessing in the sex attempt is unsuccessing in the sex attempt is unsuccessing in the sex attempt is unsuccession. The sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt is unsuccession. The sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt is unsuccession. The sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt is unsuccession. The sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt is unsuccession. The sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt in the sex attempt is unsuccession. The sex attempt is unsuccession in the sex attempt in t	ful.		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	Q109278			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Bruce E. Kramer/			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q109278ass		Atif			

Assignment

Whereas, I/we

Toshihiko MANAMI and Hiroshi HIGUCHI of Chichibu-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan and Chichibu-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

July 13, 2008

and

Whereas,

Bridgestone Sports Co., Ltd. of 6-22-7, Minamiooi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and re	quest my/our at	torneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZIN	N, MACPEAK &
SEAS, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania	Avenue, N.W., \	Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	to insert here in
parentheses (Application number		, filed)
the filing date and application number	of said application	on when known.	
Date: July 13, 2008	, Tosh	ihiko Manami	
Dale. 1	3/	Toshihiko MANAMI	
Date: July 13, 2008	s/ Ifin	wahr Higu Shi	
<u> </u>	- •	Hiroshi HIGUCHI	
Date:	s/		
			,
Date:	. 5/		•
טמוב.	- 01		

RECORDED: 07/19/2011